



NILE LIMITED

PLOT NO. 24/A/A, MLA COLONY, ROAD NO. 12, BANJARAHILLS,
HYDERABAD - 500 034, INDIA Phone : +91 40 23606641
E-mail : ho@nilelimited.com website : www.nilelimited.com

An ISO 9001 Company

CIN : L27029AP1984PLC004719

12th February, 2025

To,
The Corporate Relations Dept.
BSE Ltd.,
P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
MUMBAI – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 530129

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Newspaper cuttings of the Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated
Financial Results for the quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December,
2024.**

Please find the enclosed newspaper cuttings of the advertisement of the Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 in Prajasakti (Telugu) and Financial Express (English) dated 12th February, 2025.

Thank you,
For NILE Limited

Rajani K
Company Secretary
FCS-8026



DUCON INFRA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED													
CIN: L27900MH2009PLC191412													
Ducon House, Plot No. A/4, Road No. 1, MIDC, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane-400604. Tel: 022-41122115, E-mail: cs@duconinfra.co.in, Website: www.duconinfra.co.in													
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024 (Rs. in lakhs)													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter ended 31st December, 2024	Quarter ended 30th September, 2024	Quarter ended 31st December, 2023	Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2024	Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023	Quarter ended 31st December, 2024	Quarter ended 30th September, 2024	Quarter ended 31st December, 2023	Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2024	Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023	Year ended 31st March, 2024	
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	
1.	Total Income from Operations	6,318.15	6,231.96	8,911.69	18,675.51	23,348.01	31,561.76	11,267.80	11,084.61	11,228.57	33,308.77	31,239.84	41,951.18
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	160.52	158.17	418.51	453.03	586.84	682.67	501.18	496.56	432.95	1,450.94	635.23	1,078.73
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	160.52	158.17	418.51	453.03	586.84	682.67	501.18	496.56	432.95	1,450.94	635.23	1,078.73
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	115.95	122.58	301.12	335.49	418.67	504.19	340.79	345.91	310.81	994.12	450.94	762.62
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	115.95	122.58	301.12	335.49	418.67	504.19	340.79	345.91	310.81	994.12	450.94	762.62
6.	Equity Share Capital	3,249.26	3,249.26	2,599.40	3,249.26	2,599.40	2,599.40	3,249.26	3,249.26	2,599.40	3,249.26	2,599.40	2,599.40
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						8800.465789						9441.170381
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
1.	Basic:	0.04	0.04	0.12	0.10	0.16	0.19	0.10	0.11	0.12	0.31	0.17	0.29
2.	Diluted:	0.04	0.04	0.12	0.10	0.16	0.19	0.10	0.11	0.12	0.31	0.17	0.29

Note: The Audit committee has reviewed the above financial results and Board of Directors have approved the above results at its respective meetings held on 10th February, 2025. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges on 10th February, 2025 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2024 are available on the Company's website www.duconinfra.co.in and on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Ducon Infratechnologies Ltd.
for and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Arun Govil
Managing Director
DIN: 01914619

Sd/-
Harish Shetty
Executive Director & CFO
DIN: 07144684

Date: 10th February, 2025
Place: Thane

NILE LIMITED												
CIN: L27029AP1984PLC004719												
Regd. Office: Plot No.38 & 40, APIIC Industrial Park, Gajulamandayam (V), Renigunta (M), Tirupati Dist., A.P. - 517520												
Corp. Office: Plot No.24A/A, MLA Colony, Road No.12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana-500034. Ph.040-23606641, Fax: 040-23606640												
Email : legal@nilelimited.com; website: www.nilelimited.com ;												
Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Un-audited Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31 st December, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)												
Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended					
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023				
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited		
Total Income from Operations (net)	23,227.48	25,156.70	25,153.82	72,931.99	66,350.14	23,251.39	25,168.05	25,153.72	72,959.97	66,349.96		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,547.68	1,218.85	1,608.40	3,997.61	3,400.96	1,413.13	1,132.82	1,603.18	3,694.84	3,384.23		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,547.68	1,218.85	1,608.40	3,997.61	3,400.96	1,413.13	1,132.82	1,603.18	3,694.84	3,384.23		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,153.67	927.16	1,191.94	2,977.25	2,526.25	1,015.59	837.22	1,186.70	2,663.74	2,509.30		
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	1,153.67	927.16	1,191.94	2,977.25	2,526.25	1,015.59	837.22	1,186.70	2,663.74	2,509.30		
Equity Share Capital	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19		
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Balance Sheet of previous year	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA		
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)												
(a) Basic (in Rs.)	38.43	30.89	39.71	99.18	84.16	33.83	27.89	39.53	88.74	83.59		
(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	38.43	30.89	39.71	99.18	84.16	33.83	27.89	39.53	88.74	83.59		

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine Months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine Months Financial Results is available on the BSE Ltd. (Stock Exchange) website (www.bseindia.com), and Website of the Company (www.nilelimited.com).
2. The Consolidated Financial Results include results of wholly owned Subsidiaries "Nirmalya Extracts Private Limited" and "Nile Li-Cycle Private Limited".

For Nile Limited
Sd/-
Rajani K
Company Secretary

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 10th February, 2025

CMRSL							
CYBER MEDIA RESEARCH & SERVICES LIMITED							
CIN: L74130DL1996PLC081509							
Registered Office: D-74, Panchsheel Enclave, New Delhi - 110 017, Tel: 011-26491320							
Corporate Office: Cyber House, B-35, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana - 122 003, Tel: 0124-4237517							
Website: www.cmrsl.net, Email: investor.care@cmrsl.net							
Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024 (Rupees in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		Year Ended
		31/12/2024	30/09/2024	31/12/2023	31/12/2024	31/12/2023	31/03/2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	2,095.35	1,766.33	2,151.74	5,667.97	6,488.26	8,732.77
2.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	85.70	68.74	116.26	231.10	300.38	571.02
3.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	85.70	68.74	116.26	231.10	300.38	493.32
4.	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	71.51	55.60	89.71	189.48	226.86	358.69
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period	71.51	55.60	88.21	189.48	222.36	356.40
6.	Paid-up equity share capital	292.80	292.80	292.80	292.80	292.80	292.80
7.	Other equity	1,427.96	1,372.42	1,125.37	1,427.96	1,125.37	1,260.11
8.	Earnings per share (Face value per share Rs.10/-each)						
a)	Basic (Rs. per share)	2.44	1.90	3.06	6.47	7.75	12.25
b)	Diluted (Rs. per share)	2.44	1.90	3.06	6.47	7.75	12.25

Note: 1. The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on February 06, 2025 and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 11, 2025.
2. Standalone Information:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		Year Ended
	31/12/2024	30/09/2024	31/12/2023	31/12/2024	31/12/2023	31/03/2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total revenue	1,052.71	1,144.86	1,325.99	3,512.72	4,126.11	5,646.82
Profit before tax	40.06	43.50	92.40	138.00	227.58	390.53
Profit after tax	30.00	33.87	68.44	104.03	160.24	264.59
Other comprehensive income (OCI)	-	-	(1.50)	-	(4.50)	(2.29)
Total comprehensive income (Net of tax)	30.00	33.87	66.94	104.03	155.74	262.31

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on stock exchange's website (www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.cmrsl.net).
4. Figures for the previous corresponding period have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
Dhaval Gupta
Managing Director
DIN 05287458

Place: New Delhi
Date: 11/02/2025

Nitta Gelatin India Limited													
REGD. OFFICE : NITTA CENTER, SBT AVENUE, PANAMPILLY NAGAR, ERNAKULAM - 682036													
(Corporate Identification Number : L24299KL1975PLC002691)													
Email: investorcell@nitta-gelatin.co.in Tel: +91-484-2317805 / Fax : +91-484-2310568													
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND 9 MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024 (₹ in Lakhs, except per share data)													
Sl No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
		Quarter Ended		NINE MONTHS ENDED		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		NINE MONTHS ENDED		Year Ended		
		31-Dec-24	30-Sep-24	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-24	31-Dec-24	30-Sep-24	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-24		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	13,717.14	13,668.96	11,862.46	40,731.06	36,966.03	48,963.84	13,742.67	13,922.77	13,453.49	41,354.65	40,836.15	54,392.43
2	Net Profit for the period /year/ before Tax, Exceptional and Extra ordinary items)	2,563.17	2,591.28	2,335.90	7,749.44	8,799.94	10,987.93	2,560.81	2,677.50	2,866.33	7,892.32	9,647.12	11,637.85
3	Net Profit for the period/year before Tax (after Exceptional and Extra ordinary items)	3,231.58	2,591.28	2,335.90	8,417.85	8,799.94	10,987.93	3,229.22	2,677.50	2,866.33	8,560.73	9,647.12	11,637.85
4	Net Profit for the period/year after Tax (after Exceptional and Extra ordinary items)	2,426.67	1,953.42	1,661.40	6,303.64	6,619.17	8,248.50	2,445.16	2,028.31	2,052.01	6,437.06	7,068.52	8,410.87
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,328.81	1,923.93	1,678.82	6,192.26	6,644.48	8,247.83	2,347.30	1,998.83	2,069.27	6,325.69	7,091.96	8,410.20
6	Equity Share Capital	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	30,653.29	-	-	-	-	-	33,435.42
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised for quarter)												
a) Basic: (₹)		26.73	21.52	18.30	69.43	72.91	90.85	26.92	22.26	21.89	70.84	75.66	91.02
b) Diluted: (₹)		26.73	21.52	18.30	69.43	72.91	90.85	26.92	22.26	21.89	70.84	75.66	91.02

Note: 1. These standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI ("Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements") Regulations, 2015, as amended.
2. The Company is engaged in the manufacture and sale of products which form part of a single product group which represents one operating segment. As the Chief Operating Decision Maker ("CODM") reviews business performance at an overall group level, disclosure requirement under Ind AS 108 on "Operating Segment" is not applicable.
3. Performance of the plant in Reva Division, Bharuch of the Company is reported as a cost centre for products used captively for manufacture of Gelatin and profit centre for products sold to external customers (including Group Company). The management was not utilising the installed capacity in full due to higher manufacturing cost and a provision for impairment amounting to ₹ 531.95 Lakhs was created during previous years based on impairment testing carried out then in the manner prescribed in Ind AS 36. Due to increase in manufacturing activity, the unit has started generating sustainable positive cash flows from these identifiable group of assets and accordingly, based on impairment testing carried out an amount of ₹ 150.00 Lakhs (₹ 100.00 Lakhs reversed during the previous quarter and ₹ 50.00 Lakhs reversed during the quarter ended 30 June 2024) has been reversed out of the above provisions. The balance of impairment provision carried in the books is ₹ 381.95 Lakhs as at 31 December 2024, which is considered to be adequate.
4. Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 and year ended 31 March 2024 includes reversal of provision relating to non moving inventory of ₹ 44.88 Lakhs, ₹ 831.99 Lakhs and ₹ 1,096.20 Lakhs respectively.
5. Other income for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 and year ended 31 March 2024 includes dividend of Nil, ₹ 700.00 Lakhs and ₹ 700.00 Lakhs respectively, received from the subsidiary company.
6. The Maharashtra State Pollution Control Board ("MPCB") vide their closure order dated 13 March 2024 had directed the subsidiary company, Barmi Proteins Limited ("the subsidiary") to stop the manufacturing activities at its factory in Barmi village, Chandrapur district, Maharashtra till failure to comply with certain pollution control norms and conditions for the discharge of treated effluent by the unit as stipulated in the "consent to operate" letter issued by them. The subsidiary had stopped its manufacturing activities upon receipt of closure order. The management of the subsidiary believes that it has complied with all applicable norms stipulated in the consent to operate letter and the same was communicated to MPCB. The management of subsidiary also requested MPCB for an in-principle approval to lay a pipeline for the discharge of treated effluent water to a nearby river which was declined by the MPCB vide its letter dated 30 April 2024. In the absence of technically and economically viable solution for resuming operations of the subsidiary's manufacturing activities on a sustainable basis, the Board of Directors of the subsidiary in their meeting held on 9 May 2024 decided to permanently close the manufacturing unit/factory of the subsidiary by 25 July 2024. Accordingly, the Board of Directors of the subsidiary based on their assessment, had concluded that the subsidiary has ceased to be a going concern and the financial statements of the subsidiary for the year ended 31 March 2024 were prepared on other than going concern basis, whereby, the assets are carried at lower of cost or estimated net realizable values and the liabilities are carried at their estimated settlement values.
The subsidiary had recognised ₹ 337.58 Lakhs towards provision for employee benefits which includes notice period salary to administrative staff as per terms of employment and notice pay wages and retrenchment compensation to workers during the quarter ended 31 March 2024. During the previous quarter, the closure has been effected and dues accrued as above were transferred to the bank accounts of employees based on notice of termination served on employees of the subsidiary.
During the previous quarter, based on the conformance of compliance by the subsidiary of relevant regulations, MPCB has issued a restart order vide its order dated 2 August 2024. The management of the subsidiary Company continues its effort in terms of finding a technically and financially feasible solution for restarting operations for which studies are ongoing in consultation with external technical agencies. However, as on date, the management and Board of Directors of the subsidiary have concluded that the subsidiary continues to not being a going concern. Accordingly, the financial information of the subsidiary used for the purpose of consolidation has been prepared on a basis other than going concern.
7. The Company had acquired a sea food processing facility at Aroor including Land, lease hold rights, building and plant and machinery in 2011, with a plan to set up a facility for manufacture of fish collagen peptide and fish gelatin. Subsequent market developments were not as anticipated due to which the facility could not be utilized as envisaged. As part of the management's strategy to divest non-core assets, the Company entered into a sale agreement for disposal of these assets with the approval of the Board. Assets held for sale disclosed in the balance sheet represent the net book value of aforementioned assets in the facility amounting to ₹ 336.11 lakhs and liabilities associated with assets held for sale represent advance amount received as part consideration for the proposed sale amounting to ₹ 99.00 lakhs, as per the requirements of Ind AS 105. The facility has been subsequently sold on 21 October 2024.
8. The financial performance of the Company is dependent on quality / availability of crushed bone, its price and market demand of finished goods.
9. The above standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 7 February 2025 and 10 February 2025. The results alongwith the Auditors' Report have been posted at the Company's Website at <https://gelatin.investors-portal>. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.

For Nitta Gelatin India Limited
Sd/-
Praveen Venkataramanan
Managing Director
DIN : 10607119

Place: Kochi
Date: 10 February 2025

This advertisement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an offer or an invitation or a recommendation to purchase, to hold or sell securities. This is not an announcement for the offer document. All capitalized terms used herein and not defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to them in the Letter of offer dated January 07, 2025 filed with BSE Limited ("BSE") and the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI").

NIBE ORDANCE AND MARITIME LIMITED

(Formerly known as Anshuni Commercials Limited)
(CIN: L25200MH1984PLC034879)

Our Company was originally incorporated as "Anshuni Commercials Limited" at Mumbai Maharashtra as a Public Limited Company under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 vide Certificate of Incorporation dated December 22, 1984, issued by the Registrar of Companies, Mumbai Maharashtra. Further the name of the company was changed to "Nibe Ordinance and Maritime Limited" vide a Fresh Certificate of Incorporation dated June 22, 2024, issued by Registrar of Companies, Mumbai, Maharashtra. For further details please refer to the section titled "General Information" beginning on page 52 of the Letter of offer.

Registered Office: 202, C-Wing, Windfall, Sahar Plaza Complex, J B Nagar Marol, M. V. Road, Andheri (East), J.B. Nagar, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400059;
Tel: +022-62094999/46195848; Email: info@nibeordnanceandmaritime.com; Website: www.anshuni.com;

Contact Person: Ms. Poonam Gupta, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Promoters of our Company: M/s. Nibe Limited, Mrs. Manjusha Ganesh Nibe and Mr. Nibe Ganesh Ramesh

THE ISSUE

ISSUE OF UP TO 3,31,375 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF RS. 10.00 EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") OF NIBE ORDANCE AND MARITIME LIMITED ("NIBEORD" OR "THE COMPANY" OR "THE ISSUER") FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF RS. 35.00 PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING PREMIUM OF RS. 25.00 PER EQUITY SHARE) ("ISSUE PRICE") FOR AN AGGREGATE AMOUNT NOT EXCEEDING RS. 115.98 LACS TO THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLD

